

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19550 of 2017

=====

PARVEZ SAM GINWALA....Petitioner(s)
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & 4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR VISHWAS K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 20/11/2017

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)

Issue fresh notice to the respondents,
returnable on 30th November, 2017. Direct service
is permitted.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

RADHAN