

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19550 of 2017

=====

PARVEZ SAM GINWALA
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. SHAILI A KAPADIA(3453) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 10/07/2019

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)

Rule. To be heard with Special Civil Application No. 2174 of 2017 and connected matters.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DIVYA