

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19550 of 2017

=====

PARVEZ SAM GINWALA
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2
MR SHUSHIL R SHUKLA(5603) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS. SHAILI A KAPADIA(3453) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 02/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

There is a sick note of Mr. Masoom K. Shah, learned advocate for the petitioners. As prayed on behalf of learned advocate for the petitioners, the matter is posted on **07.04.2026 at 12:00 O'clock.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA